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Statewide Survey of Likely General Election

Voters in Oregon
Topline Report - February 16, 2017

Clout Research conducted a statewide telephone survey of likely general election voters in Oregon from February
10-12, 2017. The hybrid survey included 682 responses reached from landline and mobile telephones, and it carries
a confidence interval of 95% and a margin of error of +/- 3.75%.

Q. In November, Oregon voters overwhelming passed Measure 96, the Oregon Veterans
Lottery bill. Voters expected that these dollars would be in addition to the current
general fund allocation for veterans. Governor Brown’s budget cut 75% of the general
fund allocation, $10 million dollars, out of the veteran’s budget. Do you believe the
legislature should fully fund veterans services at the promised amount of $30 million

dollars?
Frequency Percent
THE LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND 498 731

VETERANS' BENEFITS '

THE GOVERNOR'S CUTS TO VETERANS' BENEFITS 63 10.0
SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE ’

NOT SURE 116 17.0

Total 682 100.0
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Q * Party Crosstabulation

research

Party
INDEPENDEN
DEMOCRAT | REPUBLICAN T Total
Count 207 202 89 498
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND o with . . . .
VETERANS® SERVICES 70 Within 64.9% 83.5% 74.2% 73.1%
Party
Count 46 10 12 68
o GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS’ SERVICES o within 1449, 1% 10.0% 10.0%
SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE ”° e e e e
Party
Count 66 30 19 115
NOT SURE % within 20.7% 12.4% 15.8% 16.9%
Party
Count 319 242 120 681
Total % within|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Party

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.




Q * Philosophy Crosstabulation
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Philosophy
VERY
VERY CONSERVATI
LIBERAL / CONSERVATI VE/
PROGRESSIVE | LIBERAL | MODERATE VE LIBERTARIAN | Total
LEGISLATURE Count 87 74 134 165 38 498
SHOULD FULLY %% within 64.0% 64.3% 73.6% 80.9% 84.4% 73.0%
FUND VETERANS’ i
SERVICES Philosophy
GOVERNOR’S Count 18 21 19 9 1 68
CUTS TO 13.2% 18.3% 10.4% 4.4% 2.2% 10.0%
VETERANS’ o
SERVICES /o within
SHOULD REMAIN Philosophy
IN PLACE
Count 31 20 29 30 6 116

NOT SURE % within 22.8% 17.4% 15.9% 14.7% 13.3% 17.0%

Philosophy
Count 136 115 182 204 45 682

Total % within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Philosophy

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.




Q * Union Crosstabulation
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Union
PUBLIC / SERVICE
TEACHERS' SECTOR
UNION TRADE UNION UNION NO UNION | Total
Count 88 41 32 337 498
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND % 72.7% 73.2% 86.5% 72.2% 73.1%
VETERANS’ SERVICES  within
Union
Count 12 8 0 48 68
GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS’ % 9.9% 14.3% 0% 10.3% 10.0%
SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE  within
Union
Count 21 7 5 82 115
NOT SURE | % 17.4% 12.5% 13.5% 17.6% 16.9%
within
Union
Count 121 56 37 467 681
Total % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
within
Union

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * Military Crosstabulation

Military
CURRENTLY | MILITARY
SERVING VETERAN | NO MILITARY | Total
Count 52 171 275 498
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND " . ; . ) .
VETERANS® SERVICES 6 within 81.3% 79.5% 68.4% 73.1%
Military
Count 5 21 42 68
GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS® ) . ; .
SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE ~ /° Within IR R R R
Military
Count 7 23 85 115
NOT SURE % within 10.9% 10.7% 21.1% 16.9%
Military
Count 64 215 402 681
Total % within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Military

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * Schoolkids Crosstabulation

Schoolkids
YES NO Total
Count 162 336 498
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND o hi o o o
VETERANS® SERVICES % Wit : in] 76.1% 71.6% 73.0%
Schoolkids
Count 27 41 68

GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS’

0 ] o (1) 0 (1)
Q SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE 70 Within | 12.7% | 8.7% | 10.0%

Schoolkids
Count 24 92 116
NOT SURE % within| 11.3% 19.6% 17.0%
Schoolkids
Count 213 469 682
Total % within | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Schoolkids

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
MALE | FEMALE Total
Count 256 242 498
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND . b o o o
VETERANS® SERVICES % within] 78.8% 68.0% 73.1%
Gender
Count 31 37 68

GOVERNOR'’S CUTS TO VETERANS’

V) o : 0 (1) (1)
Q SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE /° Within |~ 9.5% Ll LUkl

Gender
Count 38 77 115
NOT SURE % within| 11.7% 21.6% 16.9%
Gender
Count 325 356 681
Total % within| 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Gender

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * MaritalStatus Crosstabulation

MaritalStatus
DIVORCED /
MARRIED | SINGLE | SEPARATED Total
Count 363 96 40 499
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND % withi o o o o
VETERANS® SERVICES % within 75.0% 69.6% 66.7% 73.2%
MaritalStatus
Count 47 13 8 68
GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS’ o o o o o
SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE Yo within f9.7% 2-4% 13.3% 10.0%
MaritalStatus
Count 74 29 12 115
NOT SURE % within 15.3% 21.0% 20.0% 16.9%
MaritalStatus
Count 484 138 60 682
Total % within| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
MaritalStatus

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * Age Crosstabulation

Age
18-34 35-49 50-65 | OVER 65| Total
Count 124 123 132 120 499
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND % within| 84.9% | 71.5% | 68.0% 70.6% 73.2%
VETERANS’ SERVICES ’ ’ ’ ’ |
Age
Count 10 19 20 19 68
GOVERNOR'S CUTS TO VETERANS % within| 6.8% 11.0% 10.3% 11.2% 10.0%
SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE Age ’ ’ ) ’ ’
Count 12 30 42 31 115
NOT SURE 9% within| 8.2% 17.4% | 21.6% 18.2% 16.9%
Age
Count 146 172 194 170 682
Total % within | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Age

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * CONG DIST Crosstabulation

CONG DIST
1 2 3 4 5 Total
Count 90 103 103 90 113 499
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND % with: o . o o o o
VETERANS’ SERVICES % within| 69.8% 76.9% 68.7% 69.8% 80.7% 73.2%
CONG DIST
Count 13 15 19 14 7 68
GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS’ % withi P P e g o o
SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE o within 0.1% 2% 7% 0.9% 5.0% 10.0%
CONG DIST
Count 26 16 28 25 20 115
NOT SURE % within] 20.2% 11.9% 18.7% 19.4% 14.3% 16.9%
CONG DIST
Count 129 134 150 129 140 682
Total % within] 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
CONG DIST

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.
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Q * PHONETYPE Crosstabulation

PHONETYPE
LANDLINE | MOBILE | Total
Count 313 186 499
LEGISLATURE SHOULD FULLY FUND o with ’0 . o
VETERANS’ SERVICES o within|  68.2% 83.0% | 73.1%
PHONETYPE
Count 46 22 68
GOVERNOR’S CUTS TO VETERANS’ o with 10.0% 0.8, 10,00
SERVICES SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE o within 070 070 0o
PHONETYPE
Count 100 16 116
NOT SURE % within|  21.8% 71% | 17.0%
PHONETYPE
Count 459 224 683
Total % within|  100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
PHONETYPE

Telephone survey conducted February 10-12, 2017. Margin of error: +/- 3.75 percentage points.



